
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3604
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2004
SETTING UP OF TRAINING CENTRES BY SAI IN U.P.
Barq Shri Shafiqur Rahman

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of training centres set up by the Sports Authority of India (SAI) in Uttar Pradesh, location-wise;

(b) whether the SAI propose to set up any new training centres to impart training to the sportspersons belonging to rural areas of the State during 2004-05; and

(c) if so, the details thereof, location-wise?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI SUNIL DUTT)

(a) A list of Training Centres set up by SAI in Uttar Pradesh, location-wise is as follows:-

Sl.No.     Name of the Scheme       Name of the Centre

1.  National Sports Talent Contest i)    Udai Pratap Inter College, Varanasi
 (NSTC)             ii)     Shviji Baba Saraswati Vidya Mandir, Gowardhan Road, Mathura
     iii)    Saraswati vidya Uch Madyamik Vidyalaya, Ghamoor, Sultanpur
     iv)     Navodaya Vidyalaya, Balia (U.P.)
     v)      Colvin Taloqdar College, Lucknow
     vi)     Lt.P.Bhremdev & S.N.Mishra Memorial Trust, Gorakpur (Adopted Akhara)

2.  SAI Training Centre (STC)  i)    STC, Raibarielly
     ii)    STC, Safai Etawah
     iii)    STC, Lucknow
     iv)    STC, Agra
     v)    STC, Allahabad
     vi)    STC, Jhansi
     vii)    STC, Barielly

3. Special Area Games (SAG) i)    Gurukul Archery Academy (Associated Centre), Merrut
     ii)    Allahabad Gymnastic Centre (Associated Centre), Allahabad

4. Centre of i) COX, Lucknow
 Excellence (COX)

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.
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